Secretary of the Puerto Rico Department of Treasury. This fee is non-refundable. The Commission can charge 

additional fees if the processing of this application exceeds the initial costs.) 

b. El costo de la Licencia de Satélite o Punto de Venta y su renovación será de dos mil quinientos 

dólares ($2,500.00) cada uno, dirigidos al Secretario del Departamento de Hacienda de 

Puerto Rico. Este importe no es reembolsable. (The cost of the Sports Betting Satellite or Point of Sale 

License Application is two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) each. Payment must be subscribed to the 

Secretary of the Puerto Rico Department of Treasury. This fee is non-refundable.) 

c. Como establece la Ley 81-2019, conocida como la Ley de la Comisión de Juegos del Gobierno 

de Puerto Rico, según enmendada, las Galleras que hayan estado operando legalmente antes